
1 :y"'m
>- i

V

A
......... r '.........—8----------------------- ---—'

-wIgggpü ■# ■?

r.r i *

THE TORONTO WORLD THURSDAY MORNING JULY 2 1896i i£

“LUDELLA”Guinane BrothersGuinane BrothersTHE TORONTO WORLD
ONE CENT MORNING PAPER, 
KO. (3 TONOB-STBKBT. TORONTO.

TELEPHONES I <
B usines» Office 1784.
Editorial Booms ESS.

SUBSCRIPTIONS :
Dally (without Sunday) by the year... S3 00 
Dally (without Sunday) by the month. 25
Sunday Edition, by the year................. 2 06
Sunday Edition, by the month........... SO
Dally (Sunday Included) by the year., fi 00 
Dally (Sunday Included) by the month.

214 Yongo Street, July 2nd;»

T. EATON C°L FREE ADVERTISING.,
Sf —The Belle of Ceylon. Improve your Complexion.

—Keep Your Nerves Right. Live Long and Happy.

Ludella Ceylon Tea will Fill the Bill for You.
FOUR PRICES—*250, 40c, 50c and 60c.
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The Boston Shoe and Leather Journa.l commented on the fact that 
“Gutuane Bros. of Toronto bad not yet failed." _The Canadian Shoe and Leather Journal lamentably drew the

retail shoe buslnese in the Dominion, but they do not make profit on their goods.
In the meantime we are looking after your Interests, attending-excin- 

lively to our owa business. Therefore

vWtAA/V\AAAAAAAAA^/VNAAAAAAAAAAAAAA^VWv/A.S VX#

1 10O Yenge Street. , Canada’s Greatest Store.

190 Yoaea Srurr, Toaeaio, July 8, 1896.

Toronto.

STORE CLOSES TO-DAY AT 5 O’CLOCK P.M. All Up-to-Date Storekeepers Sell It. 
Try it and be Convinced.

THESE CENT STREET CAB FARES.
An ordinance has been prepared by 

the Detroit Council in virtue of which 
the era of universal three-eent street 
car fares will be inaugurated lit, that 
city. It la understood the street car 
people Interested In the ordinance are 
willing to accept It. and It only awaits 
the mayor’s signature to become oper­
ative. The document calls for eight 
tickets for a guetter all day up to 
midnight. A transfer, however, Is not 
provided for, except on the payment at 
a cash fare of five cents. We notice 
that Toronto Hallway stock Is declin­
ing owing to the severe competition 
of the bicyc 
petition will I 
felt than it IsAo-day. The Indications 
are that wheels will soon drop con­
siderably In ÿrice. In a couple of 
years at the furthest they will be 
within the reach of workingmen and 
mechanics, who form the bulk of the 
community. We do not believe the 
street car business t^ll, 
run, suffer much from Its new rival, 
Lut we have no doubt w 
the company will very soon find It In 
Its own Interests to adopt an all-day 
three-cent fare. There Is more money 
and bigger profit In three cents than 
In a higher rate.

OWE LUMBERING LAW COIRTS.

946

riday Bargains To-morrow, Friday,m FOR SOLID
COMFORT IN HOT WEATHERGENTS’ DEPARTMENT.

Boston Calf» ‘
Lace Boots, whole " -----
fox oak soles, 
solid leather. 660.

Cordovan Lace 
Boots, extension 
soles, sewed or
nailed, 80c. -------

Calf Lace Boots, band sewed, spe-

LADIES* DEPARTMENT. I
Polish Goat But­

toned Boots, silk 
worked holes, oak 
soles, pat. tips. 75c.

Polish Calf But­
toned Boots, 80c. 

Astrachan Donu 
gola Buttoned Boots, pat tips. 900. 
French Kid Buttoned Boots, dress 

cloth tops, hand-sewed, turns,
special...........................................................

Russia Calf Oxford Walking Shoes, 
hànd-made, H. B. Goodrich, Bos-

, GET THE .1
GROUND FLOOR—YONGE STREET. ■w LUNDELL ELECTRIC FAN.Lead Pencils, 8c per doxen.

Fancy Papeteries. 1 quire paper and 2 
packages of envelopes, for 10c. 
Toilet Article» and Drug».

Celluloid Fine Combe, regular price 
6c ; Friday, 2 for 6c.

Moss Rose Toilet Soap ; Friday, S 
cakes for 10c.

Insect Powder Gun, Sc each.
Clothes Brushes, 6c each.
Extract of Malt and Cod Liver OU, 60c 

per bottle.

AU-over Embroidery, In the newest de­
signs, and finest quality, regular 
price 81 76 a yard 1 Friday, IL

AU Silk and Satin Reversible Ribbon, 
In aU shades, also black, 1 Inch 
wide, regularly sold at 80 yard | 
Friday, 2c.

Laces and Umbrella*.
Black Chantilly Laces, » to 8 Inches 

wide, regular price go and 10c yd. ; 
Friday, Sc.

S to 10-lnch Fine Venice and Irish 
Point Laces, regular price 20c to 
86c a yard 5 Friday, 10c.

4%-lnoh Special-Line German Torchon 
Laces, several 
lar price 10c yarcf ; Friday, 6c.

Gents’ Steel Rod Umbrellas, silk and 
linen covers, steel paragon frames, 
assorted, natural wood handles, 
made tb'eeÜ at' $1 25' each j' Fri­
day, 60c.

Beoks.and Stationery.
Special "purchase of 260 good Novels, 

well bound In linen oloth | Fri­
day, 12*4c.

100 Library Editions, standard Au­
thors. 32c.

Heavy Cream Note Paper, regular 
price 26c package ; Friday, 10c.

and Hosiery.
tf 7-Hook Lacing French Kid 

‘ sewn, gusset fingers, 
tans, fawns, browns and 

price 61 26 I Fri-

$1.25
Tan Harvard Calf Oxford Shoes. 1.25 
Angola hand-sewed Oxford Shoes. 1.15 
Shell Cordovan Walking Boots, 

hand-sewed, full Scotch welts, 
razor and Piccadilly toes, manu­
factured by Hatton A Co., Lon­
don, Eng......................................................

French Calf Lace Boots, Nichols 
toecap. razor toes, Scotch welts. 2.00 

Hog Grain Lace Boots, New Gra­
ham ply tips, razor toes, Scotch
welts...............................................................

Irish Linen Lace Boots, latest New
York rage...................................................

Casco Calf Lace Boots. Nobby and 
Dressy.London tips. Scotch welts, 

factored by Hatton & Co.,
London. England...................................

Light and Dark Tan Harvard Calf 
Lace Boots, razor toes. Chicago 
wing tips, full Scotch welts. 
Kempson & Stevens. New York.. 2.75 

Genuine Russia Tan Calf Congress 
Boots, hand sewed, special,. . 1.75

Tan Dressing..................................... .’ ... 6c
SPECIAL—2000 Pali's. Calf Cordo­

van and Crup Shoes. In Con­
gress and Lace, all sizes, from 6 
to 10—regular $2.50 and $3--to­
day and to-morrow....................... k

BOYS’ DEPARTMENT, 
Cordovgn Oxford Shoes, 11 to Is. 55o 
Casco Calf Lace Boots, hand-màde

11 to 13...............................................J,... 55c
Casco. Calf Lace Boots, hand-madè 

1 to 5...................

clal __For the Ceiling, or where it will do most good.
__See them in running order at the Sole Agents,

X s. Next year this com- $1.25
much more severely

y. Tic. /
I* Mitts, In tans, fawns and 
owns, afl sizes, regular price 16c 
pair r Friday, 10c. 
r Plain Sdk Mitts, 14-toob, In 
lek. regular price 86c; Friday, 21c. 
* Black Cotton Seamless Hose, 
srnnted fast colors, regular price

THE BENNETT & WRIGHT CO.1.00ton
2.60 72 Queen Street East.Undressed Ooze Calf Walking 

Shoes, American special....
Dtick and Canvas Walking Shoes, 

Kempson & Stevens. New York. 60
White Basket Cloth and Spotted 

Irish Linen Shoes, latest New 
York rage, manufactured by 
Kempson & Stevens

ewe
... 75

Hanlan’s Point.wheel ran Into a buggy and smashed 
his bike. Quite a number of others 
had their bicycles damaged by col­
lisions. It was estimated there were 
40,000 people In the Park, Including 
6000 cyclists. The dancing pavilion 
was crowded all afternoon and even­
ing. The picnic grounds never before 
held so many family parties, and song 
and merry chat could be heard from 
cosy nooks hidden by umbrageous sur­
roundings. Howard's Lake was a fav­
orite spot and all the boats the ven­
dors could supply were out on the 
water all day. Refreshment booths 
did good business, and altogether 
High Park yesterday scored a very 
prominent red letter.

Victoria Park.
Fortunately there were no admitting 

turnstiles at the park yesterday, for 
the big crowd that entered 
were too eager to 
cooling shades 
such delay. The street car people 
placed the crowd at not far below 15,- 
000 and the way that they enjoyed 
themselves gave the looker-on the Im­
pression that for hundreds of them-It 

the first time they had escaped the 
thraldom of shop and counting house. 
Nearly every woman of course came in 
her gayest attire, and,«..thanks to this 
love of finery, the colors throughout 
the grounds rivalled In richness and 
variety the flowers of the swellest con­
servatory In Toronto. As for amuse­
ment, there were no complaints about 
the lack of them, for, besides the don­
keys, the boating and dancing there 
were the band and several feats of dar- 
ine to follow. M&dero Rt'os., liigh rop© 
walkers, made cold shivers run down 
the backs of the big crowd, and K. 
Bros, showed that they had solved the 
problem of riding the unicycle. The 
restaurant did a big business all day. 
Ice cream and cake disappeared Hke 
magic and not the least enjoyed of the 
pleasures of the day were the tea par­
ties on the grass.

2.00Notion*.
Tortoise Shell Side Combs, newest de­

signs, regular! price 10c a pair; Fri­
day, 6c.

Hand Painted Japanese Fans, regular 
price 12*4c each ; Friday, 6c.

Cutlery.
Pocket Knlvee, pearl. Ivory and bone 

handles, Sheflleld make, regular 
prlpe 20c to 40c ; Friday, 16c.

Salad Sets, box wood,oil finish, regular 
price 20c ; Friday, 10c.

Pickle Forks, silver plated, fancy 
bone handles, regular price 26c ; 
Friday, 10c.

Fern Pots, porcelain, hand decoration, 
brass lining, $2 76.

In the long 2.60 To-night (weather permitting)

GRENADIERS’ BAND.
Assisted by

io 1 Friday, 10c.
ren’e Cotton Socks, In black and 
hlte, with lace fronts and plain, 
eu lar price 16c and 20c | Fri-

l patterns, regu- hatever that 1.50 manu
Zt00MISSES’ DEPARTMENT. Br. Hareld C. Creae. B. C. Dressons, who 

wlli sing lbs patriotic song "The Volunteers," 
and humorous song "All In sBow.”

To-morrow night—Ayaev end Navy Veter, 
aae" Bead.

Angola Kid Buttoned Boots, C.S. 
Heels............................. ........................Cotton Hose, full faeh- 

ied, high spliced ankle, war- 
nted fast colors, regular price 
and 28c ; Friday, 15c.
tdkerchlefs and Wbbene.

65

Dongola Buttoned Boots, toecap.
......... 05 :DBN

Maud Madison, treneformetlon dsneer; 
Ben Loveland, Veetrlloqulet; The Famous, 
Juvenile comedy; Bentley and Cameron,must- 
eel sketch artiste.

6.8. Heels.........
American Oil Goat Buttoned Boots,

.... 65cThe provisions of the Act of 1887 ex­
tending the powers of the Consumers’ 
Gas Company are In the main favor­
able to the consumer. Where the Act 
Is deficient Is In falling to provide ef­
fective machinery for carrying out its 
intention. The machinery provided 
consists of the law courts, which are 
run by the legal profession and the 
Judges. It would be difficult to de­
vise a more cumbersome and Inef­
fective system for carrying out the 
provisions of the Act than these same 
law courts. They move too slowly. 
There Is too much etiquette about 
them. They are too technical As a 
debating society they may have their 
good points, but these are obsolete 
when considered from a business point 
of view. It seems Impossible to get 
the simplest Issue squarely before them. 
We are not, however, quarreling with 
the courts just now. They may be, 
and no doubt are, all right In their 
own sphere. But the settlement of a 
simple business question on common- 
sense business principles Is certainly, 
not in their line. Possible disputes be­
tween the company and consumers 
should have been left^by the Act, to 
special officers, especially enjoined to 
investigate the merits of such dis­
putes promptly and thoroughly. There 
Is altogether too much red tape con­
nected with the courts to . suit ,thls 

When- they might

spring heels.,..........
CHILDREN’S DEPARTMENT.Irish Lawn Handkerchiefs, hem- 

id, regular price 60 each 1 Fri- Enamel Tie Shoes....,..........................
American Kid Buttoned Boots, pa­

tent tips.... .........................................
American Oil Goat Buttoned Boots,

spring heels, plain................................
Infants’ Buttoned Boots........ ..............

..11.00

I Border Hankerohlefs, assorted 
terns, regular price 8c each ; 
day, 4 for 6c. ;______ Holiday Suitsi/ reach its 

to brook any
- . ... 60cGROUND FLOOR—QUEEN STREET. T* esd t|i4^0rder’ 1>est QoAUty

collar attached, extra fine quality, 
all sizes, regular price 66c ; Fri­
day, 25c.

Men’s Best 4-Ply English Linen Col­
lars, stand up, with turned points, 
heights 1*4, 1%, 2, 2*4 and 2*4. in 

1 ' broken sizes ranging from 14 to 
17*4, regular price 18c ; Friday, 8c.

Clothing.
Boys’ 2-Piece Suits, In fine all wool 

homespun and Scotch tweeds, fawn, 
grey arid brown shades, coat Nor­
folk style, with belt, knickerbocker 
pants, sizes 22 to 27, regular price 
$4 and $4 60 ; Friday, $2 49.

Men’s Fancy Cashmere Vests, double 
breasted, In ■ checks and stripes, 
double sateen back, patent but­
tons, sizes 86 to 44, regular price 
$1 50 ; Friday, 99c. 4

Youths’ 8-Plece Suits, short pants. In 
blue and black. Imported serges,and 
all wool fancy Halifax tweeds, all 
wool farmer satin lined, regular 
price 86 ; Friday, $2 87.

Men’s Unlined Coats; In grey and 
brown, mixed tweeds, patch pockets 
and raised seams, sizes 34 t» 44, 
regular price $2 60 ; Friday, 81 47.

Hat* and Furnishing*.
nue American Straw Hats, 4-lnch 

S-tnch brim, plain black, 
silk band, ventilated sides, 
sweat, regular price 60c ;

GUINANE BROS. waa
Unliued Coat, Vest and Trou­

sers, <9.
SOLE SELLERS of the Famous “SLATER SHOE”-Goodyear 

Welt Sewn (Slater Method).

“214” YONGE STREET.
Friday. 19c.
a’a Drab, Cuba and Slate Soft Fur 
Felt Hats, balance of odd lines, 
latest American arid English make, 
regular pr(pe $2 ; Friday, 75c.
Ilea’ »"«4 Men’s Yachting Caps, In 
light colored tweed, regular- price 

I 85c ; Friday. 19c.
ya" Cream Honeycomb Knit Camp- 
tog Shirts, silk bound, button front.

Serge Suits, Black or Blue, 
Indigo Dye, $16.

;

n dozen concerne would he glad to du­
plicate the Consumers’ Gas Company's 
plant in Toronto and supply gas at 69 
or 70 cents. We trust that Mayor Fie» 
ing will decide to fight the company, 

Along

Cycling Suits, latest style, made 
to order, $7.

Pert H. Ctieyne,both these lines. VGROUND FLOOR—JAMES STREET.7
THE PÏCT8TWN DISASTER.

at which 
the other day 

resting on

io«
The directors of the mine 

many lives were lost _
fearful responsibility

It would appear that 
the direct result of 

to the

Wash Goods and Trimmings.
28-lnch Fancy Stripe Muslin, fast col­

ors, range of shades, regular price 
lOo ; Friday, 6c.

SQ-lnch Best English Cambric Print, 
light grounds, big range of pat­
terns, fast colors, regular price 
1#4C ; Friday, 7*4c.

64-inch Fibre Ramie Interlining, na­
tural only, regular price 26c i Fri­
day. 10c.

Brilliant Buttons, assorted sizes, all 
new designs, regular price 860 to 
$1 25 each ; FYiday, 25c.

Fancy Gold Belts, with fancy buckles,
. new designs, regular price 60c ; Fri­

day, 26c.
Seguln Belts, In white, black and colors, 

all new designs, regular price M 
to $1 26 ; Friday, 50c.

Cottons and Unene.
Extra Heavy Quality Unbleached Twill 

Sheeting, 80 Inches wide, regular 
Price 30c yard t Friday, 21c.

36-lnch Soft Finished Bleached Cotton, 
regular price 7c yard ; Friday, 60.

29-inch Checked Shirting Gingham, 
large range of newest patterns, 
guaranteed fast colors,regular price 
10c yard ; Friday, 7c.

64-lnch Heavy Bleached Table Dam­
ask, all pure linen, in assorted de­
signs, regular price 60c yard ; Fri­
day, 43c.

18x36-lnch Scotch Crepe Linen Towels, 
fringed with colored borders,regular 
price 20 pair ; Friday, 16c.

18x27-lnch Bleached Scotch Damask 
, Fringed Tray Cloths, stamped, lat­

est patterns, regular price 16c each; 
Friday, 11c.

LEADER LANE.Goods and Silks.
Hach French Fancy Mixtures, all 

wool, medium shades, regular price 
60c ; Friday, 16c.

2-inch Fancy Silk and Wool Mixtures, 
jpbright effects.range of good shades, 
I regular price 615 Friday, 26c. 
■Much French Armures, all Wool, 
J small crepe effects, extra quality, 

regular price 81; Friday, 60c. 
jfc-toch Japanese Blouse Silk, pure silk, 

fast colors, fancy stripes, regular 
I price 25c to S5c ; Friday, 15c. 
KI-lnch Real Habutal and Fancy Wash 

— in range of new

Small’s Park.Dre
There were too many counter-at­

tractions In the Immediate neighbor­
hood to- allow many permanent visitors 
at this spot yesterday, but they AM 
in and out all day. There was a good 

of Jugglery and sports and 
dancing brought the evening to

have a
their shoulders.
tWlrTeiugen^nd Indifference 
Ztty of lbelen employed by them, 

’it mining coal « Is the n»l*^su™ 

pillars dùring the excavations to sup­
port the roofs of the hollowed out 

■oaves. The coal composing these pll- 
lam Is of course dead loss while they 
ston! But It occurred to the man- 

of the mine In question that the 
pillars might be knocked down 
noli as coal" and their place 

ha • supports be supplied by tim- 
J These substitutes gave way 

roof slate and coal fell
.. _in„rs Had the na- upon the minera^ ^ ^

not have occur-

I’l

NOTICE.program 
merry 
a dosa.

?!

t-, — i'progressive age. 
and ought to. prove of service to the 
people the courts often turn out only 
so much old lumber. The fault, how­
ever, does not rest with the Judges. 
It rests with our legislators In leav-

mere fc o Gem leu Ft® mThe Best ef the Tear.

sa s. xro ïfKrÆrïE
kept on the run all day.

In the morning the outgoing trains 
were all well filled and crowded spe­
cials were run to Barrie, Orillia, Brant­
ford Oshawa. ColUngwood, Peterboro
aiThet lncornlng trains also carried 
large numbers of visitors to the city, 
and. in fact, there was all day iong a 
stream of people entering and leaving 
the new Front-street depot.

Special Sale 
of Wines. ■ £ 

■ ?
. IT
•Jrid

lng this and similar disputes to an In­
stitution that is quite unsulted for the 

If the case proceeds In the
Never Were There Greater Crowds at the 

Bpevte sad Garnet and Plea.are Resorts 
ef Teronle—Many Thousands Arrived In 
the City by Best and Ball—AU the Ex- 
enraient Out ef Town Were Very 
Largely Patronised.

ae Silks, 
les, regular price 40c to 60c ; 
ay, 26c.
Check Taffeta Blouse Silk, in 

and white, extra heavy, dlf- 
t size checks, regular price 
Friday, 60c.

purpose.
future» as It has advanced In the past

H M. McConnell holds and has for Im­
mediate sale the most valuable stock of 
old wines in Canada, comprising

BURGUNDIES
From the well-known bouses of O. 
Marey, Lifer, Beltlr, Bouchard per# 
and Ills and George Germain.

CLARETS and 
SAUTERNES ,

From Barton * Gueatlers, Everfate. 
Dupont A Co. and Dagnlel * Co,

MADEIRA4
1873, from Cossart, Gordon k Co. 
This Is very floe.

i-|
bers. 
and the 
down
tural pillars not been 
the catastrophe would

It Is possible that a final decision 
may not be reached till three or four 
years after the proceedings were start­
ed. Such a state of things Is a deplor­
able confession of our subjection to 
red tape. The law courts are too 
much concerned with formality. The 
Interests of the people would be bet­
ter served If the Judges would sit In 
their shirt sleeves and do business 
according to business methods. But 
as they are not disposed to do this we 
should side-track them as far as pos­
sible In favor of Individuals who are 
less fastidious.

tolûicte

I seTf* m ï
i

FIRST FLOOR Dominion Day was right royally
men enjoyedw^Lly^^^Ut

of Penn sylvan a Italians. ln his prediction of a hot, glorious day
of Poles, Hunga tney are for the holiday. Never was Dominion
Owing to the cheaper _1m09t en- r)ay more generally or heartily observ-
Wtlllng to accept they have of ed. Work was, as with one consent,
tiréiy displaced the better suspended , and many thousands ar-
men belonging to other nations rived in' the city by the early trains
that used to work in the mines. and boats The Union Depot and the
lives of such men have come to be re- wharvea were scenes of animation un- 
eard>“d as of little consequence. Only til late into the evening, for 
as they are capable of getting out was the traffic by boat and rail, both 

Quantities of coal at small cost from and lato Toronto, greater. The 
considered worthy of atten- railway and steamboat companies had 

with such a feeling prevalent arranged many cheap and pleasantirsrif

„en home. These, especially- in the after­
noon, with their families and friends,

The Fix We’re In. visited the favorite breathing spots
Perth E*5°ti4°r'rnment In and pleasant nooks which abound ln 

The Mercier ty£?J?fluced at Ottawa, all Toronto’s suburbs. Many thousands 
Quebec is to members repaired to Victoria Park, Balmy „ ... . n. —
neruwving the Liberal camp, and It la Beach, Kew Gardens, Small’s Park , B-^otford, July To-day Is observ­
ée»’known and other peasant places east of the 1 £* alfrtore"
has been repeatedly said. « » bag city limits. High Park, however, waa closed. The weather is fine, clear and
for a in Ontario, are the favorite trysting spot. Here, *>ery very warm. At an early hour car-
been consuinnjti *lth a very serl- many thousands spent the day. Picnic rJages could be seen coming in to tire
niri«Urondition of^affairs, and It be- parties were legion and so were vo- city from all directions loaded with 
hoves us to ^tch ^refuUVr^nth‘ taries, male and femals. of the hike, ’olds'wire also iSdeééith e^rêm^ 
principal contmiu uphold British Never were there such crowds seen lste. By noon there were several tuou- 

do our ut « * j,e8 before us.1 since the bicycle became one of our sand strangers ln our city. At 11
Tf é. were ln a doubtful position for fixed institutions. Reservoir Park, o’clock the firemen gave an exhibition
the cast 18 years we are ln a much Rose dale woods and ravines, and the °n the Market Square, The crowd 

ore doubtful one at the present day. other city parks were favorite resting af°unfi the aerial truck was so, dense riders who did not agree place8. à ^ cooling ahaTwa, mf .^hT^tÎT

more grateful on account of the in- the water was being thrown from the 
tense heat of the day, which more than top of the aerial truck the crowd scat- 
exceeded the eighty degrees which teied in a hurry, many of them get- 
“Old Probs” had predicted. The Island, ting a wetting before tney would 
however here the oeitr, in the „„„ stand back. After this exulûitlon the however, bore the palm In the way or CT0Wd dispersed for dinner till 1
patronage. Easy of excess, and render- o’clock.
ed more attractive each successive At 1 o’clock et grand procession was 
year, ,4he Torohto Ferry Company’s formed on the Market Square and 
resources were taxed to transport tnc marched through the principal streets, 
thousands of*patrons. Between 2 and îïï.1*1?, procf,s^lon wefe members of the 
4 o’clock In the afternoon, the demand g^al^^WeUingto^ FfeTd B^tte^ W 

for tickets and pressure of the tnrong nevolent societies on foot. Brantford 
were phenomenal, and It took a good fir-men with their hose wagons, aerial 
hour to reach the wicket gate, pur- truck, etc. The procession halted at tnè
Chase the ticket and wait an acceaaihie Agricultural Park, where an èxcei- cnase the ticket and wait an accessible lent progra,m o( Eporta waa carried out.
steamer. The moment one of these At Mohawk Park in the evening 
arrived, there were more persons in there was a band concert, display or 
waiting than the boat coula accom- fireworks and on Mchawk Lake a canoe 
modate and It was not until the alter- Illumination took place, 
noon had worn away that the tnrong, The whole day's proceedings was 
to any extent lessened. Fortunately most successful ln every way. 
the great day of holidays of the year 
passed without serious accident. It 
was a great day for boating on the 
bay and lake.

t!
Notes. ;1 ' .

ÉSSip
of receiving 820 in money knowing 
that It was stolen. William Reeves 
of 3 Currie place was the complainant. 
A sharp eye was kept on the light- 
fingered fraternity at the wharves, and 
railway station and on the boats. Sev­
eral well-known operators were in­
terviewed by the detectives, but there 

complaints of pocket-picking.
Tom O’Shaughnessy,

Fine Jean Corsets, two side steels on 
each side, long waist, 6 hooka, sizes 
19 to 26, regular price $1.26; Friday,

; Boots, McKay sewn, fair stitched, 
whole foxed, regular price $1 60 and 
$2 26 ; Friday, $L i

Men’s French Calfskin Laced Shoes,
* . Goodyear. welt, made ln Brocton, 

Mass., razor, needle pointed.Lennox, 
Royal or Philadelphia toe, stylish 
and perfect fitting, regular price 
$3 60 ; Friday, $2 60.

Underwear.
Ladles Fine White Cambric Gowns, 46 

tucks, full sleeves, fancy $>rald, fine 
Swiss embroidery on neck and 
down front, regular price $1.35; Fri­
day, toe.

White Lawn Aprons, two large tucks 
with deep hem, band and saZhes, 
regular price 35c; Friday 20c.

Ladles’ Fine Natural Wool Vests, long 
and short sleeves, button, front, 
regular price $1.00; Friday, 65c.

>
Millinery.

, In assorted colors, regular 
s 26c ; Friday, 6c.
Flower Wreathe, ter children’s

X Cl
85c.

Cloaks.
Misses’ Jackets ln fawn covert coating 

with velvet collar, regular price 
$4.50; Friday, $2.00.

Ladies’ Silk Plush Circular Capes, silk 
lined, handsomely embroidered 
with Jet and segulns, regular price 
$16.60; Friday, $10.00.

Children's Dresses ln navy and gar­
net serge, braid trimmed, large 
Sleeves, regular price $6.00; Fri­
day. $2.50.

Ladies’ Duck Suits, in blue and white, 
navy and white and brown and 
white stripes, regular price $2.00 ; 
Friday, $1.00

hats, 19c.
Hncy Millinery Ribbons, wide widths. 

In Dresden and other pattems.regu- 
lar price 50c yard ; Friday, 25c.
- - Dress Hat», assorted styles, all

season's Importations, 25c. 
White Sailor Hats, “Niagara”

t
r

PORTS3 never
THE BEBNION OF CHRISTENDOM.

Pope Leo would be delighted to wit­
ness the re-union of Christendom. So 
would most of the Christian denomi­
nations The great objection to Leo’s 
proposal Is that It contemplates the 
surrender of all the other religious 

.bodies to Catholicism. It is a case of 
the union of the lion and the lamb 
that His Holiness has in view—the 
absorption of the Anglican churdh 
and the churches of the dissenters ln 
the Roman fold. Leo XIII. Is as firm 
as his predecessors asserting the 
historic claims of tbé( papacy.

He contends In substance that no 
bishop, priest or clergyman has an 
ecclesiastical right to minister at 
Christian altars who does not re­
ceive his commission , through the 
channel of the “successor of St. 
Peter,” and who does not yield al­
legiance to the Roman see. Inferen- 
tially he denies the validity of Angli­
can orders, ln behalf of which Mr. 
Gladstone recently addressed the 
Papal sovereign. If the Vatican were 
willing to concede a point or two a 
discussion between the advanced An­
glicans and the Roman Catholics 
would become possible. But when the 
Roman Pontiff makes It a condition 
sine qua non that the unity of the 
church involves the recognition of the 
doctrines of the Catholic Church in 
tlielr entirety even discussion becomes 
impossible.

From Taylor Flsdgate k Co-, bos- 
ded ln 1890.

Close quotations given.
were no 

A lad named 
Who lives at 2 Wellington place was 
struck by a swing at Hanlan’s Point 
yesterday afternoon. He was brought 
over to the city and taken ln the am­
bulance to St. Michael’s Hospital. Upon 
examination. It was found that his 
shoulder had been badly crushed, but 
no bones were broken.

Blarge 
are they 
tlon. 
among

shape, 19c. c
M.

Wholesale Wine and Spirit Merchant, 
TORONTO.

Boots sued Shoes.
Adles’ Tan Dongola Oxford Shoes,with 

thin hand turned flexible soles, sizes 
«4 to 7, also Tan 3-Buttoned Shoe, 
regular price $2 and $1 75; Friday,$1. 

«dies Dark Blue Bicycle Leggings, 
button to knee. American make, sizes 

3 to 7, regular price $1 ; Friday, 25c. 
toys' Horsehlde and Casco Calf Laced

li

46 COLBOBNB STREET.
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THE DAY AT BRANTFORD.I

Thousands of Visitors Were In the City to 
the Parade.Wltn<SECOND frLOQR. /#,

mouldings, size 14x17 Inches, regu­
lar price 35c each; Friday, 35c a 
pair.

Hanging Hat Racks, oak and mahog- 
Ony finish, brass Joints and hooks, 
regular price $1.25; Friday, 45c.

Carpets.
American Gobelin Carpets, extra fine 

soft pile, beautiful colorings, with 
5-8 borders to match, regular price 
$1.3F> a yard; Friday, $1.18.

Tapestry Carpets, 27 Inches wide, new 
patterns, good colors, regular price 
40c a yard; Friday, 30c.

Extra Heavy China Matting, 36 inches 
wide, fancy check patterns and 
plain white, regular price 36c a 
yard; Friday, 25c.

Remnants of Tapestry Carpet, from 
1 1-2 to 7 yard lengths, regular price 
40c to 75c a yard, Friday $5c.

Iefor halls, parlors, dining rooms 
and bed rooms, newest designs and 
colors, regular price 25c per single 
roll; Friday, 12*4c.

Borders to match, 18 inches wide, regu­
lar price $1.60 per double roll; 
Friday. 75c.

Canadian White Blanks for bed rooms 
and kitchens in a variety of shades 
and patterns, regular price 80 per 
single roll; Friday, 4c.

Furniture.
Parlor Suites,, solid oak and walnut 

frames, 6 pieces, upholstered in 
rug coverings, silk plush trimmed, 
spring edges, regular price $37.50 ; 
Friday, $28.75.

Lawn or Verandah Rockers, slat seat 
and back, smoothly finished, un­
painted, ÉOc.

Pictures—Corored Pastels — Assorted
subjects, framed- In fancy carved

IIDAPOWti
moooRiWEDr

Curtains.
Itvlded ChenlHe Portieres (for single 

doors), 48 Inches wide, 3 yards 
long, fancy dado end fringe top and 
bottom, ln gold, brown, blue and 

regular price $3.50; Frl-

I FEOSBCSS IBS ssovs

*i.oear«*»e*. sii forease.«jts9

gggggj
t C. r>. Daniel & Co., vjt 

Bast, TORC NTO. ONT., and la*

!
: crimson,

I flay. $2.00.
spaque Window Shades, fringed, 36x70 
1 Inches, mounted on spring roUers, 
§ complete with pulls, regular price 

65c each; Friday, 89c. 
nted Lappette Curtains, muslins, 36 
inches wide, In assorted patterns 
and colôrs, regular price 16c a yard; 

11 Friday, 10c.
Hne Tapestries for Curtains or fur- 
Ynlture coverings, new designs and 
1" colors, regular price $1 a yard; Fri-
» day, too.

;®t. »

dereer

with °ua that the trade question was 
the one on which the contest should 
be fought, watch the trend of eye^f 
and we are sure they will regret the 
stand they took in opposing the Con­
servative candidates.

Street
Sife­

elvSUMMER RESORTS.1 ST. JOHN, . 
N. B.HOTEL ABERDEEN

*Large first-class new hotel ; accommoda­
tion, 200 ; central location ; fishing, boat­
ing and sea-bathing near by ; wide, airy 
hails and large, .pleasant rooms ; the only 
therapeutic hatha ln the city ; elevator 
and all modern Improvements ; excellent 
cuisine ; Jersey dairy products ; germ- 

82.50 and 83 per day 1

N. A. Goodwin, Ottawa, is at the Bos- 

Norfolk,sin. to,
Rev. James E. Pearson,

England. Is at the Queen’s.
■ Judge Dartnell. Whitby. Is at the 
Walker. _ . . .

j. A. Halsted. Mount Forest, is at 
the Rossln. _

Dr. Cowper, Welland, is at the Ros-

Wall Papers.
dian Flitter Wall Paper suitable proof filters ; rates, 

special weekly rates on application.
E. M. TREE. Manager, .

G. R. PUU8LEÏ, Proprietor.

I

f 01BASEMENT. ei
I Handled Shoe Brush, with dauber, 

hardwood, polished back, regular 
price 15c; Friday, 10c.

Bannister Brushes, nicely carved han­
dle, well filled, Friday 15c.

Two Burner Gas Stoves, heavy east 
frame, nickle plated .tube and taps, 
regular prlce^82:75; Friday, $2.16.

Woven Hammockà, complete with 
spreader, 36x70, 60c.

Boys’ Hardwood Baseball Bats, Union 
League Model, well finished, itegu-

HOW TO MEET THE GAS COMPANY.
There are two ways of proceeding 

against the Consumers’ Gas Co. One 
is to continue the litigation that has 
been set^ln motion, to carry the case 
that lyis bean decided against the city 
to the" Privy Council This is a slo* 
and uncertain process, but it should 
be proceeded with in any event. The 
other course Is for the city to make an 
effort to take over the business rrom 
the company or to establish a new gas 
works of Its own. The city Is by no 
means helpless ln this respect. If an 
advertisement is Inserted in the techni­
cal Journals to the effect that the city 
of Toronto Is prepared to treat with 
another gas company we will obtain 
propositions from reliable firms that 
will surprise the public. Such an aavur- 
tisement would elicit the fact that half

sin.lar price 16c each; Friday, 10c.
Groceries.

French Peas, 2-pound tin, regular 
price 26c per tin; Friday, 20c.

English Potted Meats, regular price 4c 
per tin; Friday 2 tins for 5c.

Finest Corn Starch, regular price 8c 
per package; Friday, 2 packages for

S>1China and Woodenware.
■toe English China Tea Sets, 44 pieces, 
Y^with pink and brown floral decora- 
I tlons, gold Unes, regular price $5; 

f 1 Friday $3.70.
■yal Bonn Tea Plates, printed blue, 
sT regular price 60c a dozen, Friday, 

; i 88c. *’• -
■jgt English Jet-ware Teapots, pret- 
E tlly decorated, Friday, 25c each. 
Hardwood Hat Racks, nine pegs. Frl- 
* day, 16o each.

A Belleville party belonging to the 
yacht “Dortha,” which registered at 
the Queen’s yesterday, includes Geo. 
A. Dana, M.L.A., Mr. and Mrs. Fur- 
ford. the Misses Fulford. Mrs. P. B. 
MacNamara and Mrs. Carrie Hitch­
cock

Mr. W. H. Scott of 129 Bathurst- 
street, the Queen-street west watch­
maker and Jeweler, has left on a trip 
to England, where he will remain for 
a couple of months.

“The Penetanguishene” 41

XVPENETANG, ONT.
Canada’s Great Summer Betel—The Only 
Modern Hotel In the Muekoka District.

I

Cucumbers sad melons are "forbidden
fruit” to many persons so constituted that „»u furnish-the least Indulgence Is followed by attacks j Electric lighted throughout, well turn.» 
of cholera, dysentery, griping, eta These «0, every convenience • 
persons are not aware that they can In- dining room and ball room are the hanaKa-f’ awnms: sssWtPVuHbS’» i Etë’ffiMMi,,; as .-.s 2s,1 '&5s 22 JF
for all summer complaint*. certs, etc.; rates moderate.

JAS. K. PAISLEY, Manager,

r;i
11c.

■j I : ,j1. wFine India and Ceylon Tea, 25c per 
pound.

Fine Ground Coffee, 25c per pound.

At High Park. Eè
Local Jelling»-

A fire occurred yesterday afternoon 
at the residence of James Preston. 84 
Oxford-street. It was put out before 
more than $25 damage was done.
Cause unknown.

John Watson, the tailor, has now 
opened his new premises, 91 Bay-street, 
with a full line of the latest designs ers had mishaps. Going at too high 
and fashionable materials, where his speed, they were suddenly dismounted 
old customers and the public can rely and precipitated Into the road. One 
upon the best workmanship and nv>d-| bicyclist was coming down the grade 
erate charges. 246 so fast that he lost control of his

onFrom early morning High Park has 
been visited by thousands, who had 
decided that it would be as Interest­
ing, cool and secluded a spot ln 
which to spend Dominion Day as 
could be found anywhere In contiguity 
to the city. The grade of the bicycle 
road is very steep, and not a few rld-

fr
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T. EATON C<L. 248Dyspepsia and indigestion—C.XV. Snow *
Co.. Syracuse, N. Y., writes : “ Please send 
ns ten gross of pills. We are selling more

svKnÈSPSæfcS ST. LAWRENCE HA
plaint.” Mr. Chas. A. Smith. Lindsay. ... , i.Montreal 34*writes : “ Parmalee’s Pills are an excel- 136 t0 138 8t- James-street, Montreal •—
lent medicine. My rioter has been troubled HENRY HOGAN, PrODI"!»*0*
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